
Shippensburg (1-3) -vs- Seton Hill (5-0)
11/22/22 at Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Shippensburg 70

Seton Hill 81

Date: 11/22/22
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 225
Site: Greensburg, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Shippensburg 27 43 70
Seton Hill 38 43 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nedrow,Luke * 35 8-12 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 3 0 1 16
05 Sleva,Dom * 39 4-14 1-2 4-4 3-12 15 2 1 1 1 1 13
01 Johnson,Rashon * 26 6-13 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 3 1 0 12
03 Carter,Carlos * 39 3-14 1-9 1-2 1-8 9 1 6 3 0 0 8
13 Recchia,Andrew * 26 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 8
14 Dunn,Michael 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 Ball,Satchel 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
02 Crespo,Ty 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
44 Connor,Timmy 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Martin,Trey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 7-23 5-6 11-27 38 10 16 13 2 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 18-38   47.37 % 3-13   23.08 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 29-68   42.6 % 7-23   30.4 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 2 1st-16:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tabe, Samuel * 27 10-14 1-3 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 1 23
04 Dillon, Sean * 29 6-12 3-6 0-0 2-0 2 2 3 1 0 2 15
24 Meis, Ryan * 21 5-6 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 13
05 Moon, Jimmy * 27 3-8 3-7 2-2 2-7 9 2 4 1 0 1 11
02 Green, Drew * 26 3-8 1-3 0-1 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 0 7
23 Gillespie, Gabe 13 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
35 Baker, Brock 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
32 Rice, James 23 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 2 2
11 Joiner, Michael 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Whitaker, Caleb 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 2 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 13-30 4-5 9-29 38 9 17 12 0 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 6-16   37.50 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 17-32   53.13 % 7-14   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 32-67   47.8 % 13-30   43.3 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
02:56



1st Half Box Score
Shippensburg 27

Seton Hill 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nedrow,Luke 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 6
5 Sleva,Dom 20 2-8 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 1 1 1 0 0 4
1 Johnson,Rashon 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
3 Carter,Carlos 19 0-5 0-4 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
13 Recchia,Andrew 15 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
14 Dunn,Michael 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
23 Ball,Satchel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Crespo,Ty 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Connor,Timmy 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Martin,Trey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 4-10 1-2 5-15 20 6 8 8 0 1 27
36.7 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tabe, Samuel 14 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
4 Dillon, Sean 16 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 5
24 Meis, Ryan 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
5 Moon, Jimmy 14 2-5 2-4 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 8
2 Green, Drew 15 3-5 1-1 0-1 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 7
23 Gillespie, Gabe 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Baker, Brock 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Rice, James 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Joiner, Michael 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Whitaker, Caleb 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 6-16 2-3 6-15 21 5 7 4 0 5 38
42.9 % 37.5 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Shippensburg 43

Seton Hill 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nedrow,Luke 18 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 10
5 Sleva,Dom 19 2-6 1-2 4-4 2-4 6 1 0 0 1 1 9
1 Johnson,Rashon 13 5-10 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0 10
3 Carter,Carlos 20 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 0 4 1 0 0 7
13 Recchia,Andrew 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
14 Dunn,Michael 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ball,Satchel 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
2 Crespo,Ty 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
44 Connor,Timmy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Martin,Trey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-38 3-13 4-4 6-12 18 4 8 5 2 4 43
47.4 % 23.1 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tabe, Samuel 13 6-7 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 15
4 Dillon, Sean 13 4-6 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 10
24 Meis, Ryan 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
5 Moon, Jimmy 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 1 3
2 Green, Drew 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gillespie, Gabe 7 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
35 Baker, Brock 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 Rice, James 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0
11 Joiner, Michael 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Whitaker, Caleb 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 7-14 2-2 3-14 17 4 10 8 0 4 43
53.1 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Shippensburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
TURNOVER  by CARTER,CARLOS 19:47

19:45 STEAL  by TABE,SAMUEL
19:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 18:59
REBOUND OFF by RECCHIA,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM 18:47
REBOUND OFF by NEDROW,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by NEDROW,LUKE 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DREW
18:35 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TABE,SAMUEL
18:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RASHON 17:51
17:36 MISS 3PTR by TABE,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,JIMMY
17:01 TURNOVER  by DILLON,SEAN
17:01 SUB IN by RICE,JAMES
17:01 SUB IN by WHITAKER,CALEB
17:01 SUB OUT by TABE,SAMUEL
17:01 SUB OUT by MEIS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE 16:39 2-2
ASSIST  by CARTER,CARLOS --

16:25 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --

16:19 FOUL  by MOON,JIMMY
GOOD LAYUP by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint) 16:09 4-2 V 2

15:58 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOON,JIMMY
-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,CALEB

TURNOVER  by SLEVA,DOM 15:40
15:39 STEAL  by DILLON,SEAN
15:34 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by JOHNSON,RASHON 15:34
15:34 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:34 MISS FT by GREEN,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DREW
15:34 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE
15:34 SUB OUT by MOON,JIMMY
15:12 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DREW

-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,GABE
MISS JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE 14:41
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RASHON --
GOOD 3PTR by RECCHIA,ANDREW 14:35 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RASHON --

14:18 MISS 3PTR by RICE,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,GABE

14:12 MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,CALEB

14:09 MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DREW
13:27 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,CALEB

STEAL  by RECCHIA,ANDREW 13:26
13:23 FOUL  by DILLON,SEAN



GOOD FT by CARTER,CARLOS 13:23 8-10 H 2
MISS FT by CARTER,CARLOS 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,GABE
SUB IN by DUNN,MICHAEL 13:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RASHON 13:23

13:23 SUB IN by MEIS,RYAN
13:23 SUB IN by TABE,SAMUEL
13:23 SUB IN by JOINER,MICHAEL
13:23 SUB OUT by GREEN,DREW
13:23 SUB OUT by DILLON,SEAN
13:23 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CALEB
13:06 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MEIS,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM(in the paint) 12:47 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by NEDROW,LUKE --

12:30 MISS LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
TURNOVER  by NEDROW,LUKE 12:15

12:15 STEAL  by MEIS,RYAN
SUB IN by CONNOR,TIMMY 12:15
SUB OUT by RECCHIA,ANDREW 12:15

12:15 SUB IN by BAKER,BROCK
12:15 SUB IN by MOON,JIMMY
12:15 SUB IN by DILLON,SEAN
12:15 SUB OUT by MEIS,RYAN
12:15 SUB OUT by RICE,JAMES
12:15 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
12:00 MISS 3PTR by JOINER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,MICHAEL 11:39 12-13 H 1

11:27 MISS 3PTR by TABE,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12

11:12 SUB IN by GREEN,DREW
11:12 SUB OUT by JOINER,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,MICHAEL 11:00 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by CONNOR,TIMMY --

10:50 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by SLEVA,DOM 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,JIMMY
10:15 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MOON,JIMMY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RASHON 10:08
SUB OUT by CARTER,CARLOS 10:08

09:54 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE --

09:54 FOUL  by DILLON,SEAN
09:54 SUB IN by WHITAKER,CALEB
09:54 SUB OUT by TABE,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM(in the paint) 09:42 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by CONNOR,TIMMY --

09:35 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DILLON,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by SLEVA,DOM 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CALEB

09:01 MISS 3PTR by MOON,JIMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,CALEB

08:46 MISS LAYUP by MOON,JIMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by MOON,JIMMY

FOUL  by NEDROW,LUKE 08:46
08:46 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by MOON,JIMMY
08:46 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by MOON,JIMMY

SUB IN by CARTER,CARLOS 08:46



SUB OUT by NEDROW,LUKE 08:46
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,MICHAEL 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CALEB
08:22 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BROCK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,CALEB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by MEIS,RYAN
08:19 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE
08:19 SUB IN by JOINER,MICHAEL
08:19 SUB IN by RICE,JAMES
08:19 SUB OUT by BAKER,BROCK
08:19 SUB OUT by MOON,JIMMY
08:19 SUB OUT by DILLON,SEAN
08:19 SUB OUT by GREEN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by CONNOR,TIMMY 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MEIS,RYAN

08:00 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MEIS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:58
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RASHON(in the paint) 07:43 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by SLEVA,DOM --

07:16 MISS 3PTR by JOINER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RASHON 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CALEB
FOUL  by SLEVA,DOM 07:05
SUB IN by RECCHIA,ANDREW 07:05
SUB OUT by CONNOR,TIMMY 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by TABE,SAMUEL
07:05 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CALEB
06:49 MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,GABE

REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TABE,SAMUEL
06:12 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DUNN,MICHAEL 05:55
05:55 STEAL  by MEIS,RYAN
05:47 MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --
FOUL  by RECCHIA,ANDREW 05:31
TURNOVER  by RECCHIA,ANDREW 05:31
SUB IN by NEDROW,LUKE 05:31
SUB OUT by DUNN,MICHAEL 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by MOON,JIMMY
05:31 SUB IN by GREEN,DREW
05:31 SUB IN by DILLON,SEAN
05:31 SUB OUT by MEIS,RYAN
05:31 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
05:31 SUB OUT by JOINER,MICHAEL
05:10 FOUL  by MOON,JIMMY
05:10 TURNOVER  by MOON,JIMMY

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RASHON 04:59
04:58 STEAL  by RICE,JAMES
04:47 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,JIMMY

04:06 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
MISS JUMPER by SLEVA,DOM 03:49
REBOUND OFF by NEDROW,LUKE --
GOOD TIPIN by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint) 03:47 21-28 H 7

03:40 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RECCHIA,ANDREW 03:18 24-30 H 6



ASSIST  by NEDROW,LUKE --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,RASHON 03:12

03:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CRESPO,TY 03:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RASHON 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by MEIS,RYAN
03:12 SUB OUT by RICE,JAMES
02:51 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 02:34
REBOUND OFF by SLEVA,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TABE,SAMUEL
02:21 24-33 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MOON,JIMMY

-- ASSIST  by DILLON,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by CRESPO,TY 02:00 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by CARTER,CARLOS --

01:51 27-36 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,DREW

MISS LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DREW

01:24 MISS LAYUP by MEIS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
FOUL  by CARTER,CARLOS 01:19
TURNOVER  by CARTER,CARLOS 01:19

01:02 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOON,JIMMY

00:38 FOUL  by TABE,SAMUEL
00:38 SUB IN by RICE,JAMES
00:38 SUB OUT by MEIS,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by CRESPO,TY 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DREW

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MOON,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Shippensburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
GOOD JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint) 19:51 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by CARTER,CARLOS --

19:35 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NEDROW,LUKE 19:18

19:06 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,JIMMY
18:24 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RASHON 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MEIS,RYAN
17:55 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEIS,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint) 17:35 31-44 H 13
ASSIST  by RECCHIA,ANDREW --

17:23 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint) 17:01 33-44 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RASHON --

16:55 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,SEAN
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,RASHON 16:55

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,SEAN
16:55 SUB IN by WHITAKER,CALEB



16:55 SUB IN by RICE,JAMES
16:55 SUB OUT by TABE,SAMUEL
16:55 SUB OUT by MEIS,RYAN
16:50 33-47 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by MOON,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS 16:30
REBOUND OFF by SLEVA,DOM --

16:30 FOUL  by GREEN,DREW
16:30 SUB IN by JOINER,MICHAEL
16:30 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE
16:30 SUB OUT by GREEN,DREW
16:30 SUB OUT by MOON,JIMMY

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 16:20
REBOUND OFF by NEDROW,LUKE --

16:20 FOUL  by RICE,JAMES
16:19 FOUL  by JOINER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by SLEVA,DOM 16:19 34-47 H 13
GOOD FT by SLEVA,DOM 16:19 35-47 H 12
SUB IN by CRESPO,TY 16:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RASHON 16:19

16:03 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,CALEB
STEAL  by SLEVA,DOM 16:01
MISS LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CALEB
15:49 MISS 3PTR by RICE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,CARLOS 15:43

15:42 STEAL  by RICE,JAMES
15:38 MISS LAYUP by RICE,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,SEAN
15:35 35-49 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by DILLON,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE 15:08 37-49 H 12
14:47 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,CALEB

STEAL  by RECCHIA,ANDREW 14:46
MISS LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CALEB
14:24 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,CALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RASHON 14:24
SUB OUT by SLEVA,DOM 14:24

14:24 SUB IN by MEIS,RYAN
14:24 SUB OUT by DILLON,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint) 14:13 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by CRESPO,TY --

14:00 39-52 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,GABE
-- ASSIST  by RICE,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS 13:43
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RASHON --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CALEB
FOUL  by NEDROW,LUKE 13:34
SUB IN by SLEVA,DOM 13:34
SUB OUT by NEDROW,LUKE 13:34

13:34 SUB IN by MOON,JIMMY
13:34 SUB IN by TABE,SAMUEL
13:34 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CALEB
13:34 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
13:22 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON(in the paint) 13:05 41-54 H 13
12:57 TURNOVER  by MEIS,RYAN

STEAL  by CRESPO,TY 12:56
MISS JUMPER by CRESPO,TY 12:50



REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RASHON --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON(in the paint) 12:46 43-54 H 11

12:37 MISS LAYUP by RICE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RASHON 12:28

12:27 STEAL  by MOON,JIMMY
12:20 43-57 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MEIS,RYAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TABE,SAMUEL
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TABE,SAMUEL
11:45 TURNOVER  by TABE,SAMUEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
SUB IN by MARTIN,TREY 11:45
SUB IN by NEDROW,LUKE 11:45
SUB OUT by CRESPO,TY 11:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RASHON 11:45

11:45 SUB IN by DILLON,SEAN
11:45 SUB IN by GREEN,DREW
11:45 SUB IN by BAKER,BROCK
11:45 SUB OUT by JOINER,MICHAEL
11:45 SUB OUT by MEIS,RYAN
11:45 SUB OUT by RICE,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,TREY 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,JIMMY

FOUL  by SLEVA,DOM 11:15
11:15 43-58 H 15 GOOD FT by TABE,SAMUEL
11:15 43-59 H 16 GOOD FT by TABE,SAMUEL

GOOD JUMPER by RECCHIA,ANDREW(in the paint) 11:03 45-59 H 14
10:50 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,TREY 10:38

10:37 STEAL  by BAKER,BROCK
10:31 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 10:20 48-59 H 11

10:08 48-62 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MOON,JIMMY
-- ASSIST  by DILLON,SEAN

SUB IN by DUNN,MICHAEL 09:48
SUB OUT by MARTIN,TREY 09:48

09:48 SUB IN by WHITAKER,CALEB
09:48 SUB OUT by TABE,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by SLEVA,DOM 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DREW

FOUL  by DUNN,MICHAEL 09:40
09:22 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,JIMMY
08:54 48-65 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by MOON,JIMMY
08:38 FOUL  by BAKER,BROCK

GOOD FT by SLEVA,DOM 08:38 49-65 H 16
GOOD FT by SLEVA,DOM 08:38 50-65 H 15
SUB IN by BALL,SATCHEL 08:38
SUB OUT by RECCHIA,ANDREW 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE
08:38 SUB IN by RICE,JAMES
08:38 SUB IN by MEIS,RYAN
08:38 SUB IN by JOINER,MICHAEL
08:38 SUB OUT by DILLON,SEAN
08:38 SUB OUT by MOON,JIMMY
08:38 SUB OUT by GREEN,DREW



08:38 SUB OUT by BAKER,BROCK
08:16 MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,MICHAEL 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,JAMES
07:53 50-67 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by SLEVA,DOM 07:35 53-67 H 14
ASSIST  by CARTER,CARLOS --

07:21 MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,GABE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,MICHAEL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21
MISS LAYUP by NEDROW,LUKE 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CALEB
FOUL  by NEDROW,LUKE 07:07

06:44 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,JAMES

SUB IN by JOHNSON,RASHON 06:33
SUB OUT by DUNN,MICHAEL 06:33
GOOD JUMPER by BALL,SATCHEL 06:26 55-69 H 14

06:17 55-71 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MEIS,RYAN(in the paint)
06:17 SUB IN by TABE,SAMUEL
06:17 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by BALL,SATCHEL 06:05
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,CARLOS --
GOOD JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE 05:59 57-71 H 14
ASSIST  by CARTER,CARLOS --

05:43 57-74 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MEIS,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by RICE,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RASHON 05:25
REBOUND OFF by SLEVA,DOM --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RASHON(in the paint) 05:14 59-74 H 15

04:57 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,GABE
STEAL  by NEDROW,LUKE 04:56
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TABE,SAMUEL
04:36 MISS DUNK by JOINER,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TABE,SAMUEL
04:25 TURNOVER  by TABE,SAMUEL
04:25 SUB IN by MOON,JIMMY
04:25 SUB IN by DILLON,SEAN
04:25 SUB IN by GREEN,DREW
04:25 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
04:25 SUB OUT by MEIS,RYAN
04:25 SUB OUT by JOINER,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by SLEVA,DOM 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,JIMMY

03:54 59-77 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by TABE,SAMUEL
-- ASSIST  by MOON,JIMMY

GOOD 3PTR by BALL,SATCHEL 03:32 62-77 H 15
ASSIST  by CARTER,CARLOS --

03:18 62-79 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,SEAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NEDROW,LUKE 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by DILLON,SEAN
02:56 62-81 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint) 02:37 64-81 H 17
02:23 MISS 3PTR by MOON,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TABE,SAMUEL
01:46 MISS 3PTR by MOON,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM --



GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:37 66-81 H 15

01:31 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
01:31 SUB IN by MEIS,RYAN
01:31 SUB OUT by RICE,JAMES
01:07 MISS LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL

BLOCK  by SLEVA,DOM 01:07
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RASHON --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RASHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:00 68-81 H 13

01:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SLEVA,DOM(in the paint) 00:19 70-81 H 11
ASSIST  by BALL,SATCHEL --


